
 

1 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Bernard M. Hansen, Esq. (Cal. Bar No. 115751) 
3465 Camino Del Rio South, Suite 250 
San Diego, CA  92108-3905 
(619) 283-3371 
bernardmhansen@sbcglobal.net 
Attorney for Premier Healthcare 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
 
In re  
 
BORREGO COMMUNITY HEALTH 
FOUNDATION, a California nonprofit public 
benefit corporation, 
  
Debtor and Debtor in Possession. 
 
Case No. 22-02384-LT11 
 

 ADVERSARY PROCEEDING  
NO. 22-90056-LT11   
 
REQUEST FOR SERVICE OF ALL 
NOTICES, PAPERS, AND PLEADINGS 

 
BORREGO COMMUNITY HEALTH 
FOUNDATION, a California nonprofit public 
benefit corporation, 
 
             Plaintiff, 
vs. 
 
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 
HEALTH CARE SERVICES, by and through 
its Director, Michelle Baass, 
 
          Defendant. 

 

 Bernard M. Hansen requests service of all notices, papers, and pleadings. Service by 

CM/ECF shall be to: Bernard M. Hansen - bernardmhansen@sbcglobal.net. 

Case 22-90056-LT    Filed 10/11/22    Entered 10/11/22 16:11:42    Doc 56    Pg. 1 of 2

¨2¤47t6*+     +¤«

2202384221011000000000011

Docket #0056  Date Filed: 10/11/2022



 

2 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 Service by US Mail shall be to: 

Bernard M. Hansen, Esq.  
3465 Camino Del Rio South, Suite 250 
San Diego, CA  92108-3905 
 
 
Dated: October 11, 2022                /s/ Bernard M. Hansen 
        Bernard M. Hansen,  
        Attorney for Premier Healthcare 

Case 22-90056-LT    Filed 10/11/22    Entered 10/11/22 16:11:42    Doc 56    Pg. 2 of 2


