Case	22-90056-LT Filed 10/11/22 Entered 10/11	/22 16:11:42 Doc 56 Pg. 1 of 2 Docket #0056 Date Filed: 10/11/2022	
1	Bernard M. Hansen, Esq. (Cal. Bar No. 115751)		
2	3465 Camino Del Rio South, Suite 250 San Diego, CA 92108-3905		
3	(619) 283-3371		
4	bernardmhansen@sbcglobal.net Attorney for Premier Healthcare		
5			
6			
7			
8			
9	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10		OF CALIFURNIA	
11	In re	ADVERSARY PROCEEDING	
12		NO. 22-90056-LT11	
13	BORREGO COMMUNITY HEALTH FOUNDATION, a California nonprofit public	REQUEST FOR SERVICE OF ALL	
14	benefit corporation,	NOTICES, PAPERS, AND PLEADINGS	
15	Debtor and Debtor in Possession.		
16	Case No. 22-02384-LT11		
17			
18	BORREGO COMMUNITY HEALTH		
19	FOUNDATION, a California nonprofit public benefit corporation,		
20	Plaintiff,		
21 22	VS.		
22	CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF		
23	HEALTH CARE SERVICES, by and through its Director, Michelle Baass,		
25	Defendant.		
26			
27	Bernard M. Hansen requests service of all 1	notices, papers, and pleadings. Service by	
28	CM/ECF shall be to: Bernard M. Hansen - bernardmhansen@sbcglobal.net.		
	1		

22023842210110000000011

## Case 22-90056-LT Filed 10/11/22 Entered 10/11/22 16:11:42 Doc 56 Pg. 2 of 2

1	Service by US Mail shall be to:	
2	Bernard M. Hansen, Esq.	
3	Bernard M. Hansen, Esq. 3465 Camino Del Rio South, Suite 250 San Diego, CA 92108-3905	
4		
5	Dated: October 11, 2022	<u>/s/ Bernard M. Hansen</u> Bernard M. Hansen,
6		Attorney for Premier Healthcare
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13 14		
14		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	2	